h12000093248		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000386876870	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09,424,223 (01022) (044) (4420,02	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ר. יי יי יי יי	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2: 22	
Office Use Only		

April 26, 2022

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: JAS VENTURES, LLC Dissolution EIN #: 46-0600539

Document Number: L12000093248

To whom it may concern,

The purpose of this letter is to formally dissolve JAS Ventures, LLC. from the Florida Division of Corporations as this entity is no longer in operation. The effective date of discontinuing operations is April 26, 2022.

It would be sincerely appreciated if you could send me a confirmation letter of dissolution or fax it to me. The address and fax number are as below.

James A. Young, Jr. P.O. Box 1311 Pensacola, FL 32591 Fax: 850-435-2888

Should you have any questions, or need additional information, please feel free to contact my CPA, Yinan Song of Warren Averett, LLC at (850) 602-9513.

Very truly yours,

James A. Young, Jr.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

JAS VENTURES, LLC

SUBJECT:

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

James A. Young, Jr

(Name of Person)

(Firm/Company)

P.O. Box 1311

(Address)

Pensacola, FL 32591

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 □ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liabil JAS VENTURES, LLC	ty company is	<u></u> .
2.	The Articles of Organization	1 were filed on	and assigned
	document number	3248	
3.		pplicable statutory filing requirements, this	te of filing: <u>04/30/2022</u> received for filing) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted s date will not be listed as the document's
4.		that resulted in the limited liability com copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	npany's dissolution pursuant to section
			1
			2: 22
5.	If there are no members, ent activities and affairs:	er the name and address of the person a James A. Young, Jr.	ppointed to wind up the company's

P.O. Box 1311

Pensacola, FL 32591

6. Signature of an authorized person of if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company of activities and affairs:

Signature

,

• •

James A. Young, Jr.

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00